FORM PTO-1595	03-11-2002	
Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Off
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼		Tatem and Trademark On
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	102008923	ached original documents or copy thereo
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	OIP 2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies):
Hong-Chin LIN	Name:	CASE CORPORATION
Daniel B. SHORE	internal Ad	
<u> </u>	Internal Au	dress: <u>a Delaware corporation</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance: My 2)	26/2/	
Assignment	r Street Addr	ress: 700 State Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chang	e of Name	
Other	City: Racin	ne State: WI ZIP: <u>53404</u>
Execution Date: January 29, 2002	Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution	date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		itent No.(s)
10/034,025 (12/27/01)		
10/00/(12/2//01)		
Add	ditional numbers attached? Yes	S X No
Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed:		per of applications and patents involved:
Name: Stephen Michael Patton		40.00
Internal Address: NILLES & NILLES, S.C.	7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Firstar Center - Suite 2000	X Enclose	ed
Tristar Center - Suite 2000	Authori	zed to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 777 East Wisconsin Avenue	8. Deposit acc	count number:
	14-1080 fo	or any additional fees due or credit overpaymen
City: Milwaukee State: WI	52202	olicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo	oregoing information is true and	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document. Stephen Michael Patton	Statton Winda	Walter 7-8-97
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	pages including cover sheet, attachme	
	ts to be recorded with required cover sheet info issioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignn Washington, D.C. 20231	

Attorney Docket No.: 1426.062

Case Docket No.:

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, Hong-Chin LIN of 970 Stockbridge Place, Elgin. Illinois 60120 U.S.A. and Daniel B. SHORE of 420 West Marion Street, Prospect Heights, Illinois 60070 U.S.A., (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") hereby sell, assign and transfer to CASE CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 700 State Street, Racine, Wisconsin 53404 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in:

MANUAL SUSPENSION LOCKING OF A SKID STEER VEHICLE HAVING A SPRUNG SUSPENSION

invented by me/us, the application for United States patent describing said invention was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 27, 2001 and was granted Serial No. 10/034,025, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions therefor, and of all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application, and authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said CASE CORPORATION, or its successors, assigns and covenant that I/we have full right so to do, and agree that I/we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts know to me/us respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Executed this 27th day of January, 2002.

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date set forth.

TYAKUMAR BATTHALA

Signature of Witness

Signature of Witness

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: 1426.062

Case Docket No.: 15215

Executed this 29 day of January, 2002

Daniel B. SHORE

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date set forth.

Printed Name of Witness

Signature of Witness

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 02/26/2002